## 502562967 11/08/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2608723

| SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |   |  |
|--|---|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:                  | Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 013571 Frame 0197. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT. |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| ANATOLY GOSIS       | 10/01/2002     |
| MICHAEL D. LOESCHEN | 10/03/2002     |
| IAN BROOKS          | 10/12/2002     |
| LEE A. SHERIDAN     | 10/01/2002     |
| G. MICHAEL VELAN    | 10/01/2002     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE    |
| City:           | GLENVIEW                 |
| State/Country:  | ILLINOIS                 |
| Postal Code:    | 60025                    |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10264506 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (312)775-8100

 Phone:
 3127758000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ELIGIO C. PIMENTEL
Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: 34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 78241US01 - 13788

PATENT REEL: 031601 FRAME: 0972 \$40,00 10264

502562967

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | ELIGIO C. PIMENTEL   |
|--|----------------------|
| Signature:   | /Eligio C. Pimentel/ |
| Date:  | 11/08/2013           |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=13788-US Recorded Assignment#page3.tif source=13788-US Recorded Assignment#page4.tif source=13788-US Recorded Assignment#page5.tif source=13788-US Recorded Assignment#page6.tif |                      |

PATENT REEL: 031601 FRAME: 0973

Docket No.: 13788 (6365/87888) 12-17-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01). Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings 🗫 🔷 🔷 Wents and 1102312968 tached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner old 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anatoly Gosis 12-11-02 Michael D. Loeschen Name: Illinois Tool Works, Inc. Ian Brooks Lee A. Sheridan Internal Address: G. Michael Velan ☐ Yes ※ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 3600 W. Lake Avenue ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement State: IL ZIP: 60025 City: Glenview ☐ Other Execution Date: 10/01/2002, 10/03/2002, 10/12/2002, Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/4/2003-B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/264,506 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mitchell J. Weinstein, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40,00 Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 120 S. Riverside Plaza 23-0920 22nd Floor (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: 1 ZIP: 60606 City: | Chicago DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP 19 FEMORE nent and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the driginal document. 12/05/2002 Mitchell, J. Weinstein Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

U.S. Serial No. 10/264,506

Filed: October 4, 2002

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Anatoly Gosis, residing at 552 Burno Drive, Palatine, IL 60067; Michael D. Loeschen residing at 44 Gentry Drive, Hawthorne Woods, IL 60047; Ian Brooks, residing at 27758 Bridgewater Court, Lake Barrington, IL 60010; Lee A. Sheridan, residing at 140 Surrey Lane, Barrington, IL 60010; and G. Michael Velan, residing at 614 South Louis Street, Mt. Prospect, IL 60056 invented certain new and useful improvements in SINGLE PIECE PACKAGING CONTAINER, and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, and

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Cook County, Illinois 60025, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in to and under all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand and paid by said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, said Anatoly Gosis, Michael D. Loeschen, Ian Brooks, Lee A. Sheridan and G. Michael Velan, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., its successors and assigns, for, within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be granted for said invention and improvements, including divisions, reissues, subdivisions, continuations and prolongations of such applications and Letters Patent, to have and to hold for

PATENT REEL: 031601 FRAME: 0975 the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue, and further, including the right to ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., to file in its name applications for Letters Patent to said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States including the full right to claim for any such applications the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

We do hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves, our heirs and our legal representatives, that we will assist said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that we will execute and deliver to said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., any and all additional papers that may be requested by said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted pursuant to application aforesaid, or for said invention, to said ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., its successors and assigns in accordance with this assignment.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Ocs. 1 , 2002 Date

ANATOLY GOSIS

10/3/02 Date

MICHAELD LOESCHEN

2

| 10     | 0/1402 |
|--------|--------|
| Date   |        |
|        |        |
| 10/1/6 | 12     |
| Date   |        |
| col,   | 102    |
| Date   |        |

| 土水         | ·/_ |  |
|------------|-----|--|
| IAN BROOKS |     |  |

LEE A. SHERIDAN

Mala John